RELEASE FORM

ALL PARTICIPANTS MUST SIGN
WAIVER BEFORE PARTICIPATING IN THIS EVENT.



- 1. No responsibility for loss or theft of articles left in changing rooms, ballroom, or hotel rooms can be accepted by the organizer or the N.D.C.A., neither can they be held liable for injury nor illness sustained by persons attending this year's CHATTAHOOCHEE CHALLENGE. Everyone does so at his or her own risk and expressly and irrevocably waives any claim, or claims, arising from any loss, injury, or illness incurred at this event.
- 2. All persons attending this event, whether as spectators or as Officials or as Competitors or guests of the Organizer, shall be bound by N.D.C.A. (ndca.org) and THE CHATTAHOOCHEE CHALLENGE (chattchallenge.com) rules and by participating in this event automatically become obliged to adhere to them.
- 3. Everyone who attends The Chattahoochee Challenge has by doing so consented to the use and release of any video or pictures in connection with the promotion of The Chattahoochee Challenge. Any participant having an objection to being taped or to the possibility of being seen on television or online should notify The Chattahoochee Challenge organizers by email: ChattChallenge@gmail.com

I release The Chattahoochee Challenge organizers from all claims regarding illness or accidents while attending the event. Any student, professional, studio owner or spectator filing a claim against, engaging a dispute with, or insisting on nonpayment to The Chattahoochee Challenge requiring organizers to hire legal counsel shall be held solely liable and responsible for the cost of said council and any and all associated fees arising thereof.

ALL PARTICIPANTS IN THE 2025 CHATTAHOOCHEE CHALLENGE MUST SIGN THIS RELEASE.

-- Parents must sign for every participant under 18 years of age. --

NAME & SIGNATURE	NAME & SIGNATURE

ALL PAYMENTS FOR TICKETS AND ENTRIES CAN BE SENT TO:

Please make checks payable to

THE CHATTAHOOCHEE CHALLENGE 3125 SPALDING DRIVE SANDY SPRINGS, GA 30350

AFTER MARCH 15, 2025 — All payments must be by cashier's check, money order, or credit card. Personal or studio checks WILL NOT be accepted. Balance must be paid in full prior to the competition.